TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULT AOTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY:918-AHIRD AVENUE

			<b>=</b> 02-19-2010		
Electronic Version v1.1			103589225		
Stylesheet Version v1.1			100003223		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
			Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of previously recorded on Reel 018711 Frame 0		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANGE:		the nature of conveyance is to read Grant of		
			Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	Varne	Execution Date	
Pretium Packaging, L	.L.C.			12/27/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as agent				
Street Address:	One North Franklin Street				
Internal Address:	35th Floor				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60606				
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 3	<u> </u>			
Property Ty	rpe		Number		
Patent Number:		D531	904		
Patent Number:		D539	861		
Patent Number:		D518	725		
[5010720					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
For Number (2+2)502 5055					
Fax Number: (212)593-5955  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 212-756-2552					
Email:	marisa.davidson@srz.com				
Correspondent Name:	·			į	
Address Line 1:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022					
The same of the sa					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			081457-0906		

PAGE 7/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

**PATENT** 

# TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULT OTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY:915 HIRD AVENUE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Davidson (081457/0006)	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Dymas Patent Assignment fi source=Dymas Patent Assignment fi		
source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page3.tif source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page4.tif		

PAGE 8/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

**PATENT** 

~ **)** 



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.	12/27/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as agent	
Street Address:	One North Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	35th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D531904
Application Number:	29233988
Application Number:	11547001
Patent Number:	D518725

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number.

(212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-756-2388

Email:

daniel.angel@srz.com Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.

Address Line 1:

919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

PAGE 5/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

**PATENT** 





ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	018457.0006B
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Daniel Angel, Esq. (018457.0006B)
Signature:		/kc for da/
Date:		01/05/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page1.tif source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page2.tif source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page3.tif source=Dymas Patent Assignment for Security#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT210	440
Receipt Date:	01/05/2007	
Fee Amount:	\$160	

100000

PATENT REEL: 023957 FRAME: 0848 FEB-18-2010 14:29 USPTO

SCHULTE ROTH

2/1/2010 9:04:12 PM

Fax Server

TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY:919 THIRD AVENUE

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

#### PATENTS

WHEREAS, Pretium Packaging, L.L.C. (the "Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule A, (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and certain affiliates have entered into a Security Agreement, dated July 31, 2003 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as collateral agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the issued Patents and the applications thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Colleteral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 21, 2006.

PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.

Print Security Agreem

PAGE 9/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

2/1/2010 9:04:12 PM

PAGE /009

Fax Server

TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY: 919 THIRD AVENUE

STATE OF Missouri SE.:

On this //Y day of December 2006, before the personally came

Leich Harbison, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly swom by me, did depose and say that she is the / E o of Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and that she executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., and that she had authority to sign the same, and she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Terri L. Branson - Notary Public Notary Seel, State of Manager S. Charles County

Commission #05489676
My Commission Systems 3/1/2000

Patrick Security Agreement

TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY: 919 THIRD AVENUE

### SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PAGE

Patent and Patent Applications

Owned by Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.

See Attached

PAGE 11/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

**PATENT** 

Patronta

SCHULTE ROTH 2/1/2010 9:04:12 PM PAGE 1008 Fax Server

TO:M. DAVIDSON C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP COMPANY:919 THIRD AVENUE

> Assignees 11/14/2006 Issue Date 05/29/1990 Pending Pending Pending 4/11/06 Kiling Date 7/12/2005 7/12/2006 7/12/2006 Application or 29/225,920 D531,904 S 07/135284 D308167 Percent No. 29/233,988 11/547,001 2,552,105 D518725 Container with Container with Curved Bottle Container improved registance improved resistance Container Botte crush crush 뾟 Country Canada USA USA NSA USA USA USA Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., as assignee of Harbisca Pretium Packaging, L.L.C. Corporation Company

PAGE 12/14 \* RCVD AT 2/18/2010 2:20:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/39 \* DNIS:2709906 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-42

**RECORDED: 02/01/2010 REEL: 023957 FRAME: 0852**